This was used to obtain necessary information needed for the study, the questionnaire was 

found to be useful after the validation of the instrument with content validity. 0.78 was the 

Cronbach Alpha level of reliability of the research instrument. Out of one hundred and 

eighty-seven (187) copies of questionnaire distributed, 112 respondents filled the 

questionnaire and their responses found useful. Regression analysis was used in this study. 

The study found that market, product and organization innovations are significant and 

important ways to achieve organizational performance.